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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVES 
 

United States Senator 
 
Local office 
 

The Honorable Marsha Blackburn 
100 Peabody Place #1125 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-527-9199  phone 
901-527-9395  fax 
 

E-mail:  
Jeri_Wheeler@blackburn.senate.gov 
Antwane_Bohanon@blackburn.senate.gov 
 

Web:  http://blackburn.senate.gov 
 
Washington DC office 
 
The Honorable Marsha Blackburn 
357 Dirksen-Senate Office Bldg. 
Washington, DC  20510 
202-224-3344  phone 
202-228-0566  fax 
 
 

United States Senator 
 
Local office 
 
The Honorable Bill Hagerty 
167 N. Main St. #1068 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-544-4224  phone 
901-544-4227  fax 
E-mail:  
jonathan_white@hagerty.senate.gov 
 

Web:  http://hagerty.senate.gov 
 
Washington, DC office 
 
The Honorable Bill Hagerty 
Russell Senate Office Bldg. 
2 Constitution Ave., NE, Room 248 
Washington, DC  20002 
202-224-4944  phone 
202-228-3398  fax 

 
United States Congress 
 
8th Congressional District 
 
The Honorable David Kustoff 
5900 Poplar Ave  STE 202 
Memphis, TN  38119 
901- 682-4422  phone 
901- 682-8973  fax 
 
E-mail:  Ed.Jackson3@mail.house.gov 
Web:  http://kustoff.house.gov  
 
Washington, DC office 
 
The Honorable David Kustoff 
560 Cannon House Office Bldg. 
Washington, DC 20515 
202-225-4714  phone 

http://blackburn.senate.gov/
http://hagerty.senate.gov/
mailto:Ed.Jackson3@mail.house.gov
http://kustoff.house.gov/
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STATE OF TENNESSEE 
 
Governor 
 
The Honorable Bill Lee 
Governor, State of Tennessee 
State Capitol Building, 1st Floor 
Nashville, TN  37243-5081 
 
(615) 741-2001 
E-Mail:  bill.lee@state.tn.us 
Web Site: http://www.state.tn.us 
 
STATE SENATORS 
Web Site: http://www.capitol.tn.gov 
 
District 31 
 
The Honorable Brent Taylor 
Cordell Hull Building, Suite 714 
425 Rep. John Lewis Way North 
Nashville, TN  37243 
 
615-741-3036 
1-800-449-8366 Ext. 13036 
sen.brent.taylor@capitol.tn.gov 
 
District 32 
 
The Honorable Paul Rose 
Cordell Hull Building, Suite 734 
425 Rep. John Lewis Way North 
Nashville, TN  37243 
 
615-741-1967 
1-800-449-8366 Ext. 11967 
sen.paul.rose@capitol.tn.gov 
 
STATE REPRESENTATIVES 
 
District 88 
 
The Honorable Larry J. Miller 
Cordell Hull Building, Suite 580 
425 Rep. John Lewis Way North 
Nashville, TN  37243 
 
615-741-4453 
1-800-449-8366 Ext. 14453 
rep.larry.miller@capitol.tn.gov 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES. CONT… 
 
District 95 
 
The Honorable Kevin Vaughan 
Cordell Hull Building, Suite 622 
425 Rep. John Lewis Way North 
Nashville, TN  37243 
 
615-741-1866 
1-800-449-8366 Ext. 11866 
rep.kevin.vaughan@capitol.tn.gov 
 
District 98 
 
The Honorable Antonio Parkinson 
Cordell Hull Building, Suite 419 
425 Rep. John Lewis Way North 
Nashville, TN  37243 
 
615-741-4575 
1-800-449-8366 Ext. 14575 
rep.antonio.parkinson@capitol.tn.gov 
 
District 99 
 
The Honorable Tom Leatherwood 
Cordell Hull Building, Suite 514 
425 Rep. John Lewis Way North 
Nashville, TN  37243 
 
615-741-7084 
1-800-449-8366 Ext. 17084 
rep.tom.leatherwood@capitol.tn.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:bill.lee@state.tn.us
http://www.state.tn.us/
http://www.capitol.tn.gov/
mailto:sen.brent.taylor@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:sen.paul.rose@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:rep.larry.miller@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:rep.kevin.vaughan@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:rep.antonio.parkinson@capitol.tn.gov
mailto:rep.tom.leatherwood@capitol.tn.gov
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SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE 
 
Mayor 
 
The Honorable Lee Harris 
Mayor, Shelby County 
160 N. Main, 11th Floor 
Memphis, TN  38103-1876 
 
(901) 222-2000 Office 
(901) 222-2005 Fax 
E-Mail:  
Officeofthemayor@shelbycountytn.gov 
Web Site:  
http://www.shelbycountytn.gov 
 

Shelby County Board of 
Commissioners 
 
Commission Office: 
 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1000  Office 
901-222-1002  Fax 
 
Members: 
 
District 1 
 
Amber Mills 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1015 
amber.mills@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
 
District 2 
 
David C. Bradford 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1008 
david.bradford@shelbycountytn.gov 
 

 
District 3 
(Represents Bartlett) 
 
Mick Wright 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1005 
mick.wright@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
District 4 
 
Brandon Morrison 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1009 
brandon.morrison@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
 
District 5 
 
Shante Avant 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1013 
shante.avant@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
 
District 6 
 
Charlie Caswell, Jr., Chair Pro Tempore 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1010 
charlie.caswell@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
District 7 
 
Henri Brooks 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1012 
henri.brooks@shelbycountytn.gov 

mailto:Officeofthemayor@shelbycountytn.gov
http://www.shelbycountytn.gov/
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Shelby County Board of Commissioners Cont… 
 
 

District 8 
 
Mickell M. Lowery 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1011 
mickell.lowery@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
 
District 9 
 
Edmund Ford, Jr. 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1007 
edmund.ford@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
 
District 10 
 
Britney Thornton 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1006 
Britney.thornton@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
 

District 11 
 
Miska Clay-Bibbs, Chairwoman 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
222-1017 
Miska.claybibbs@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
 
District 12 
 
Erika Sugarmon 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1016 
Erika.sugarmon@shelbycountytn.gov 
 
 
District 13 
 
Michael Whaley 
160 N. Main St., Suite 600 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
901-222-1014 
Michael.whaley@shelbycountytn.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 5 

CITY OF MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 
 
Mayor 
 
The Honorable Paul Young 
Mayor, City of Memphis 
125 N. Main, Suite 700 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6000 Office 
576-6018 Fax 
E-mail:  mayor@memphistn.gov 
Web Site:  http://www.memphistn.gov 
 

Memphis City Council 
 
Council Office: 
 
125 N. Main, Suite 514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786  Office 
636-6796  Fax 
 
Web Site:  www.memphistn.gov/Government/Citycouncil.aspx 
 
 
Members 
 

 

District 1 
 
Rhonda Logan 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Rhonda.Logan@memphistn.gov 
 
 
District 2  
 
Jerri Green 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Jerri.green@memphistn.gov 
 

District 3 
 
Pearl Eva Walker 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Pearl.walker@memphistn.gov 
 
 
District 4 
 
Jana Swearengen-Washington 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Jana.Swearengen-Wash@memphistn.gov 

 

mailto:mayor@memphistn.gov
http://www.memphistn.gov/
http://www.memphistn.gov/Government/Citycouncil.aspx
mailto:Rhonda.Logan@memphistn.gov
mailto:Jerri.green@memphistn.gov
mailto:Pearl.walker@memphistn.gov
mailto:Jana.Swearengen-Wash@memphistn.gov
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Memphis City Council Members Cont… 
 
 
District 5 
 
Philip Spinosa 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Philip.spinosa@memphistn.gov  
 
District 6 
 
Edmund Ford, Sr. 
125 N. Main, Room 514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Edmond.FordSr@memphistn.gov 
 
District 7 
 
Michalyn Easter-Thomas 
125 N. Main, Room 514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-7010 
Michalyn.easter-Thomas@memphistn.gov 
 
Super District 8, Position 1 
 
JB Smiley, Jr., Chairman 
125 N. Main, Room 514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
JB.smileyjr@memphistn.gov 
 
Super District 8, Position 2 
 
Janika White 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Janika.white@memphistn.gov 

Super District 8, Position 3 
 
Yolanda Cooper-Sutton 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-7016 
Yolanda.coopersutton@memphistn.gov 
 
Super District 9, Position 1 
 
Chase Carlisle 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Chase.Carlisle@memphistn.gov 
 
Super District 9, Position 2 
 
J. Ford Canale 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  38103 
 
636-6786 
Jford.canale@memphistn.gov 
 
Super District 9, Position 3 
 
Dr. Jeff Warren 
125 N. Main, #514 
Memphis, TN  3813 
 
636-6786 
Jeff.Warren@memphistn.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Philip.spinosa@memphistn.gov
mailto:Edmond.FordSr@memphistn.gov
mailto:Michalyn.easter-Thomas@memphistn.gov
mailto:JB.smileyjr@memphistn.gov
mailto:Janika.white@memphistn.gov
mailto:Yolanda.coopersutton@memphistn.gov
mailto:Chase.Carlisle@memphistn.gov
mailto:Jford.canale@memphistn.gov
mailto:Jeff.Warren@memphistn.gov
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MEMPHIS-SHELBY COUNTY SCHOOLS 
 
MEMPHIS-SHELBY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS  
 
160 S. Hollywood St., Room 324 
Memphis, TN  38112 
 
901-416-5447 
 
Website:  www.scsk12.org 
 
Email to Board office:  boardoffice@scsk12.org  
 
Emails to board members may be sent through their website. 
 

 
District 1 
 
Michelle Robinson McKissack 
MckissackM@scsk12.org 
 
 
District 2 
 
Althea Greene, Chair 
GreeneAE@scsk12.org 

 
 
District 3 
 
Stephanie Love 
LOVES1@scsk12.org 
 
 
District 4 
 
Kevin D. Woods 
WOODSKD@scsk12.org 
 
 
District 5 
 
Mauricio Calvo 
Calvom@scsk12.org 
 
 

District 6 
 
Keith Williams 
williamsko@scsk12.org 
 
 
District 7 
 
Frank Johnson 
johnsonf7@scsk12.org 
 
 
District 8 
 
Amber Huett-Garcia 
huettgarciaa@scsk12.org 
 
 
District 9 
 
Joyce Dorse Coleman 
DorsecolemanJ@scsk12.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.scsk12.org/
mailto:boardoffice@scsk12.org
mailto:MckissackM@scsk12.org
mailto:GreeneAE@scsk12.org
mailto:LOVES1@scsk12.org
mailto:WOODSKD@scsk12.org
mailto:Calvom@scsk12.org
mailto:williamsko@scsk12.org
mailto:johnsonf7@scsk12.org
mailto:huettgarciaa@scsk12.org
mailto:DorsecolemanJ@scsk12.org
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CITY OF BARTLETT, TENNESSEE 
 

BARTLETT CITY SCHOOLS 
 
Bartlett City Schools 
5705 Stage Rd. 
Bartlett, TN  38134 
901-202-0855 
 
David Stephens, Superintendent 
Supt@bartlettschools.org 
 
Bethany Horn, Executive Assistant/Board Secretary 
Bhorn@bartlettschools.org 
901-202-0855  Ext. #2222 
 
Bartlett City Schools Website:  www.bartlettschools.org 
 

 

BARTLETT CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS  
 

Position 1 
 
Dr. Brad Ratliff 
Brad.Ratliff@bartlettschools.org 
 
 
Position 2 
 
Erin Elliott Berry 
Erin.Berry@bartlettschools.org 
 
 

Position 3 

 
Shirley Jackson, Vice Chairman 
Shirley.Jackson@bartlettschools.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Position 4 
 
Bryan Woodruff, Chairman 
Bryan.Woodruff@bartlettschools.org 
 
 
Position 5 
 
David Cook 
David.Cook@bartlettschools.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:Supt@bartlettschools.org
mailto:Bhorn@bartlettschools.org
http://www.bartlettschools.org/
mailto:Brad.Ratliff@bartlettschools.org
mailto:Erin.Berry@bartlettschools.org
mailto:Shirley.Jackson@bartlettschools.org
mailto:Bryan.Woodruff@bartlettschools.org
mailto:David.Cook@bartlettschools.org

